Year Date  Age
1742 08-13 0
1742 08-22 0
1758 11-09 16
1759 17
1759 17
1760 18
1761 19
1761 19
1762 20
1763 10-20 21
1766 09-06 26
1770 06-08 27
1770 27
1772 06-07 29
1775 12-04 33
1775 12-05 33
1776 33
1776 09-09 34
1777 35
1777 35
77/78 36
1778 10-26 36
1779 37
1779 37
80/81 38
1781 05-31 38
1783 02-25 40
1785 03-23 42
1787 44
1788 02-06 45
1789 46

ANDREW HERRICK (1742-1812)

TIMELINE
(Source: Steve Herrick 2016)

Place

Event

Cape Ann, MA
Gloucester, MA

Andrew’s Birth
Andrew’s Baptism

Majorbigwaduce (Later Castine) Enlisted for French & Indian War

Various war campaigns
Naskeag, York Co.

Naskeag, Lincoln Co.
Naskeag in Majorbigwaduce P.
Mount Desert (Somes Sound)
Rye, Rockingham Co., NH
Majorbigwaduce Plantation
Majorbigwaduce Plantation
Great Cranberry Island, ME
Majorbigwaduce Plantation
Majorbigwaduce Plantation
Majorbigwaduce Plantation
?

Majorbigwaduce Plantation
Majorbigwaduce Plantation
Majorbigwaduce Plantation
?

Mount Desert Island (GCI ?)
GCl1?

Castine Captured by British
?

GCl1?

GCl1?

GCl1?

Penobscot is Incorporated
Penobscot

Sedgwick is Incorporated

Soldier in the French & Indian War

Naskeag, Abnaki for “end” or “extremity” first settled
Lincoln County established

Majorbigwaduce Plantation formed

Andrew helping John & Hannah Herrick Somes build homestead
Marriage (1) to Sarah “Sally” Goodwin

Birth of (1%) child Sarah Goodwin

Birth of (2" child Samuel

Between 1767 and 1770 Set up Homestead on GCI
Birth of (3") child Andrew Jr.

Birth of (4™) child George

Death of (1%) spouse Sarah (Sally) Goodwin

Marriage (2") to Abigail ?

Birth of (5™) child Benjamin

Death of (5") child Benjamin

Death of (2") spouse Abigail ?

Marriage (3) to Judith ?

Birth of (6™) child Judith

Death of (3") spouse Judith __ ?

Village is primarily Tories anyway

Marriage (4™) to Elizabeth A. Merrill

Birth of (7"") child Elizabeth A.

Birth of (8") child Reuben

Birth of (9"™) child David

Split out of Majorbigwaduce Plantation & includes Castine V.
Birth of (10™) child Alexander

1% Town Meeting 4/6/89-Ebenezer Herrick, a Warden



1790
1792
1795
1796
1797
1797
97/98
1799
1800
1803
1810
1812
1812
1812

02-13
02-26

03-27

03-09

12-20

03-24

48
49
52
53
54
54
55
56
57
61
68
70
70

Penobscot

Penobscot

Penobscot

Castine is Incorporated
Penobscot

Penobscot

?

2

Penobscot
2

Penobscot
2

Penobscot
Great Cranberry Island, ME

Residence of Andrew + 10 per 1st US Census
Birth of (11™) child Asa

Birth of (12™) child Isaac

Split out of Majorbigwaduce Plantation

Birth of (13™) child Joseph

Death of (4™) spouse Elizabeth A. Merrill
Marriage (5™ to Mercy Closson

Birth of (14™) child Mercy

Residence of Andrew + 9 per 1800 US Census
Birth of (15™) child Prudence

Residence of Andrew + 6 per 1810 US Census
Death of (9™) child David at age 27 yrs 1 day
Death of Andrew Herrick the “Rolling Stone”
Burial at Spurling Point Cemetery



