ANDREW HERRICK (1742-1812) TIMELINE (Source: Steve Herrick 2016)

Year	Date	Age	Place	Event
<mark>1742</mark>	08-13	0	Cape Ann, MA	Andrew's Birth
1742	08-22	0	Gloucester, MA	Andrew's Baptism
<mark>1758</mark>	11-09	16	Majorbigwaduce (Later Castine) Enlisted for French & Indian War
<mark>1759</mark>		17	Various war campaigns	Soldier in the French & Indian War
1759		17	Naskeag, York Co.	Naskeag, Abnaki for "end" or "extremity" first settled
1760		18	Naskeag, Lincoln Co.	Lincoln County established
1761		19	Naskeag in Majorbigwaduce P.	Majorbigwaduce Plantation formed
<mark>1761</mark>		19	Mount Desert (Somes Sound)	Andrew helping John & Hannah Herrick Somes build homestead
1762		20	., ., ., .,	
1763	10-20	21	Rye, Rockingham Co., NH	Marriage (1st) to Sarah "Sally" Goodwin
1766	09-06	26	Majorbigwaduce Plantation	Birth of (1 st) child Sarah Goodwin
1770	06-08	27	Majorbigwaduce Plantation	Birth of (2 nd) child Samuel
1770		27	Great Cranberry Island, ME	Between 1767 and 1770 Set up Homestead on GCI
1772	06-07	29	Majorbigwaduce Plantation	Birth of (3 rd) child Andrew Jr.
1775	12-04	33	Majorbigwaduce Plantation	Birth of (4 th) child George
1775	12-05	33	Majorbigwaduce Plantation	Death of (1st) spouse Sarah (Sally) Goodwin
1776		33	?	Marriage (2 nd) to Abigail?
1776	09-09	34	Majorbigwaduce Plantation	Birth of (5 th) child Benjamin
1777		35	Majorbigwaduce Plantation	Death of (5 th) child Benjamin
1777		35	Majorbigwaduce Plantation	Death of (2 nd) spouse Abigail?
77/78		36	?	Marriage (3 rd) to Judith?
<mark>1778</mark>	10-26	36	Mount Desert Island (GCI ?)	Birth of (6 th) child Judith
<mark>1779</mark>		37	GCI ?	Death of (3 rd) spouse Judith?
1779		37	Castine Captured by British	Village is primarily Tories anyway
80/81		38	?	Marriage (4 th) to Elizabeth A. Merrill
<mark>1781</mark>	05-31	38	GCI ?	Birth of (7 th) child Elizabeth A.
1783	02-25	40	GCI ?	Birth of (8 th) child Reuben
<mark>1785</mark>	03-23	42	GCI ?	Birth of (9 th) child David
1787		44	Penobscot is Incorporated	Split out of Majorbigwaduce Plantation & includes Castine V.
1788	02-06	45	Penobscot	Birth of (10 th) child Alexander
1789		46	Sedgwick is Incorporated	1 st Town Meeting 4/6/89-Ebenezer Herrick, a Warden

1790		48	Penobscot	Residence of Andrew + 10 per 1st US Census
1792	02-13	49	Penobscot	Birth of (11 th) child Asa
1795	02-26	52	Penobscot	Birth of (12 th) child Isaac
1796		53	Castine is Incorporated	Split out of Majorbigwaduce Plantation
1797	03-27	54	Penobscot	Birth of (13 th) child Joseph
1797		54	Penobscot	Death of (4 th) spouse Elizabeth A. Merrill
97/98		55	?	Marriage (5 th) to Mercy Closson
1799	03-09	56	?	Birth of (14 th) child Mercy
1800		57	Penobscot	Residence of Andrew + 9 per 1800 US Census
1803	12-20	61	?	Birth of (15 th) child Prudence
1810		68	Penobscot	Residence of Andrew + 6 per 1810 US Census
1812	03-24	70	?	Death of (9 th) child David at age 27 yrs 1 day
1812		70	Penobscot	Death of Andrew Herrick the "Rolling Stone"
1812			Great Cranberry Island, ME	Burial at Spurling Point Cemetery